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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ALASKA AT ANCHORAGE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ex rel.
Law Project for Psychiatric Rights, an 
Alaskan non-profit corporation, 

Plaintiff,

v.

OSAMU H. MATSUTANI, MD; et al.,

Defendants. 

Case No. 3:09-cv-00080-TMB

ORDER RE PARTES FIRST 
SCHEDULING AND PLANNING MEETING

THIS COURT, having reviewed the Parties First Scheduling and Planning Meeting 

Report (Docket ___), 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the following deadlines apply to the Plaintiff and 

Defendants that have been served with the summons and complaint in this action:

1. The Defendants’ responses to the complaint under the Federal Rules of Civil 

Procedure are due no later than Monday, April 5, 2010;1

2. The Plaintiff’s responses to the Defendants’ responses are due no later than 

Monday, May 10, 2010;

3. Defendants’ replies to the Plaintiff’s responses are due no later than Tuesday, 

May 25, 2010.

                                               
1 The defendants may file other motions pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 as allowed by the 
Federal Rules.
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4. With respect to preliminary discovery, except as set forth below, the parties 

shall not (a) be required to make their initial disclosures or (b) make any discovery 

requests prior to Wednesday, June 30, 2010.  Plaintiff reserves the right to make discovery 

requests that are limited to matters raised by Defendants’ responses to the complaint.  

Defendants’ reserve the right to object to any such discovery requests that allegedly address 

matters raised by the Defendants’ responses to the complaint.

5. The parties shall convene a subsequent meeting of the parties no later than 

Wednesday, June 30, 2010, to determine whether they can reach agreement on other matters 

identified in Local Civil Form 26(f), Paragraphs 2-7.  The parties shall provide a report to the 

Court on the Second Meeting of the Parties no later than Friday, July 16, 2010.

6. Upon motion, for good cause, any party may seek variation of the terms hereof.

DATED this _____ day of March, 2010.

The Honorable Timothy M. Burgess
United States District Court Judge

I certify that on March 11, 2010, a copy of the 
foregoing was served by ECF on:

Allen Clendaniel  clendaniel@alaskalaw.pro
Carolyn Heyman-Layne  heyman-layne@alaskalaw.pro
Cheryl Mandala  cmandala@jdolaw.com
Daniel W. Hickey  ghlaw3@gci.net
David B. Robbins  drobbins@bbllaw.com
Evan Craig Zoldan  evan.zoldan@usdoj.gov
Gary M. Guarino  gary.guarino@usdoj.gov
Howard S. Trickey  htrickey@jdolaw.com
James B. Gottstein  jim.gottstein@psychrights.org
James E. Torgerson  jetorgerson@stoel.com
Jeffrey M. Feldman  feldman@frozenlaw.com
John J. Tiemessen  jjt@cplawak.com
Kevin M. Cuddy  cuddy@frozenlaw.com
Linda J. Johnson  ljj@cplawak.com
Lisa C. Hamby  lch@cplawak.com
Matthew K. Peterson  mkp@cplawak.com
Michael A. Grisham  grisham.michael@dorsey.com
Myra M. Munson  myra@sonoskyjuneau.com
Renee M. Howard  rhoward@bbllaw.com
Richard D. Monkman  dick@sonoskyjuneau.com
Robert C. Bundy  bundy.robert@dorsey.com
Sanford M. Gibbs  akwrangler@aol.com
Vance A. Sanders  vsanders@gci.net

    /s/ Matthew W. Claman
019369.0201/171843.1
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